Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		N	ame	Execution Date
Vasopharm Biotech Gm	nbH			08/03/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	Vasopharm G	SmbH		
Street Address: F	-riedrich-Ber	gius-Ri	ng 15	
City:	Nuerzburg			
State/Country:	GERMAN DE	MOCR	ATIC REPUBLIC	
Postal Code:	97076			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Typ	e		Number	
Application Number:		11579	999	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(212)208	8-4552		
Correspondence will be	sent via US	Mail wi	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	2126032			e
Email:		-	ielen.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	875 Thir		own Raysman & Steiner	1
Address Line 4:			V YORK 10022	
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:		607927-000003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	:		James P. Demers	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Corp. change of source=Corp. change of source=Corp. change of source=Corp. change of source=Corp. change of	name#page name#page name#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif		
500411607			RFFI : (<u>PATENT</u>)20197 FRAME: 0572

					Registration No.
cardiovascular pharmacology, bioanalysis and biotechnology, the provision of services as well as commercial exploitation of methods developed, results and products obtained in such fields	c) is research and development in the field of	branch(es) of same company with addition: Gießen branch , Gießen (County Court Gießen HRB 3566)	b) Würzburg	2	 a) company b) residence, place of business, branches c) business objective
			EUR	3	capital stock or nominal capital
representation; entitled to enter into a legal agreement on behalf of the partnership by himself in his name or as representative of a third party <u>director:</u> <u>Dr. Lang. Mathias. Wirzburg.</u> <u>*20.03, 1959</u> <u>entitled to sole representation:</u> <u>entitled to sole representation:</u> <u>entitled to enter into a legal agreement on behalf of the partnership by himself in his</u> name or as representative of a third party director: Dr. Tegtmeier, Frank, Grevenbroich, * 19.02, 1951	b) director: Wandersee, Christian, Würzburg, *12.04.1969, entitled to sole	partnership shall be represented by two directors or by one director and one proxy holder jointly. Gießen	if only one director has been nominated, s/he shall be the sole representative. If several directors have been nominated, the	4	 a) general representation rule b) board of directors, management body, managing directors, personally liable partners, persons entitled to representation and special right of representation
				5	procuration
			Imited partnership partnership agreement of 02.06.1998, last amended on 08.08.2001	6	 a) legal form, as from, statutes or partnership agreement b) other legal status
	the previously used register sheet statute sheet 175 following. So.	day of first entry: 07.07.1998 This sheet has been computerized for further use and replaces	49.11.2002 Laufer b)	7	a) day of registration b) remarks

Commercial Register B County Court Würzburg

Print-out

Accessed on 05.01.2007 at 9:48

Company No.

HRB 6241

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020197 FRAME: 0573

S	4	ب ب	2
	cancelled: vasopharin BIOTHECH GmbH Gießen branch, Gießen (County Court Gießen HRB 3566)		
b)			
		 The partnership assembly of 27.01.2003 agreed upon amending §§3, section 2 (business objective). nominal capital, investors), 11 (advisory board), 15 (items decided upon in partnership assembly) and 16 (annual accounts, use of profit) of the statutes a) The partnership assembly of 27.01.2003 agreed upon amending §§ 3, section 2 (business objective). 7 (nominal capital, investors), 11 (advisory board), 15 (items decided upon in partnership assembly) and 16 (annual accounts, use of profit) of the statutes 	2)
a)	a) 01.08.2003 Sauer Sauer	18.03.2003 Dr. Gogger b) partnership agreement sheet 239 SB; decision sheet 213 SB 02.04.2003 Jung b) The entry of 18.03.2003 was corrected	a)

	۲ 	α		1 2	Registration a) company No. b) residence. place of business, branches c business objective		Commercial Register B County Court Würzburg
	77,650.00 EUR			نى	any capital ence, stock or of nominal s, capital ess /e		ter B County Co
			resigned: director: Dr. Lang, Mathias, Würzburg, *20.03.1959	44	a) general representation rule b) board of directors, management body, managing directors, personally liable partners, managers, persons entitled to representation and special right		urt Würzburg
				5	procuration		
	a) The partnership assembly of 10.09.2004 agreed upon increasing the nomin capital by 12,750.00 EUR to 77,650.00 EUR and amending §§ 7 sect. 1 (nominal capital, investors). 17 (regulations on partnership shares; pre- emptive right: consolidation and reorganization of business shares) and 21 (liquidation preference) of the statute.	 a) The partnership assembly of 09.06.2004 agreed upon amending § 21 sect. 2 (preference on liquidation) of the statute. 		6	 a) legal form, as from, statutes or partnership agreement b) other legal status 	Accessed on 05.01.2007 at 9:48	Print-out
	0.09.2004 agreed upon increasing the nominal 7,650.00 EUR and amending §§7 sect. 1 7 (regulations on partnership shares; pre- nd reorganization of business shares) and 21 statute.	n amending § 21 sect. 2				Page 2 of 3	Company No.
a)	a) 30.09.2004 Jung b) decision sheet 467 following SB: new statute sheet 470 following SB;	a) 19.07.2004 Jung b) decision sheet 398 following 406/407 SB; new statute, sheet 375 following SB;	02.09.2003 Sauer	7	a) day of registration b) remarks		HRB 6241

PATENT REEL: 020197 FRAME: 0575

10		9	∞
a) vasopharm GmbH			
		435,600.00 EUR	82.150.00 EUR
 a) The partnership assembly of 20.07.2006 agreed upon amending §§ 1.1 (company) and 16.1 (advisory board) of the statute. 		a) The partnership assembly of 19.01.2006 agreed upon increasing the nominal capital by 353,450.00 EUR to 435,600.00 EUR and upon revising the statute	 a) The partnership assembly of 19.11.2004 agreed upon increasing the nominal capital by 4,500.00 EUR to 82,150.00 EUR and the amendment of §§ 7 (nominal capital, investors) and 21 sect. (2) lit.a) (liquidation preference) of the statute.
a) 03.08.2006 Merkle b) decision sheet 782 following_SB;	b) decision sheet 650 following SB; new partnership agreement, sheet 743 following SB	a) 17.03.2006 Merkle	02.12.2004 Jung b) decision sheet 503 following SB; new statute sheet 524 following SB

PATENT REEL: 020197 FRAME: 0576

Commercial l
Register B Count
BO
County
Court
Würzburg

Print-out

Accessed on 05.01.2007 at 9:48

Company No. Page 3 of 3

HRB 6241

New partnership agreement sheet 802 following SB;						
7	6	Ś	4	دى	2	
			and special right of representation			
			persons entitled to representation		c) business objective	
			personally liable partners, managers,		branches	
	b) other legal status		body, managing directors,		place of business,	
b) remarks	partnership agreement		nominal capital b) board of directors, management	nominal capital	b) residence,	No.
a) day of registration	a) legal form, as from, statutes or a) day of registration	procuration a)	capital stock or $\begin{bmatrix} a \end{bmatrix}$ general representation rule	capital stock or	Registration a) company	egistration